Sunlord Specifications for TM Series MnO2 Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors  Business categories：Level 0   Page 1 of 25
[ New Released, Revised]                       SPEC No.: TM05240000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name MnO2 Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
Sunlord Part Number TM Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

Case Part Number
DCL (µA)
+25℃
Max.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(mΩ)+2
5℃100kHz
Max.
Ripple
Current(mArms) ,+
85°C,100 kHz
2.5V, +85℃ (1.6V @ +125℃)
2.5 10 A12 TM106A12◎2R5B4K0 0.5 6 4000 115
2.5 10 A16 TM106A16◎2R5B4K0 0.5 6 4000 123
2.5 15 A12 TM156A12◎2R5B4K0 0.5 6 4000 115
2.5 15 A16 TM156A16◎2R5B4K0 0.5 6 4000 123
2.5 15 B12 TM156B12◎2R5B3K0 0.5 6 3000 147
2.5 15 B15 TM156B15◎2R5B3K0 0.5 6 3000 147
2.5 15 B20 TM156B20◎2R5B3K0 0.5 6 3000 151
2.5 22 A12 TM226A12◎2R5B3K0 0.55 6 3000 132
2.5 22 A16 TM226A16◎2R5B3K0 0.55 6 3000 142
2.5 33 A12 TM336A12◎2R5B3K0 0.83 6 3000 132
2.5 33 A16 TM336A16◎2R5B3K0 0.83 6 3000 142
2.5 47 A12 TM476A12◎2R5B3K0 1.18 10 3000 132
2.5 47 A16 TM476A16◎2R5B3K0 1.18 10 3000 142
2.5 68 A12 TM686A12◎2R5B2K5 1.7 10 2500 145
2.5 68 A16 TM686A16◎2R5B2K5 1.7 10 2500 156
2.5 68 B12 TM686B12◎2R5B1K8 1.7 6 1800 190
2.5 68 B15 TM686B15◎2R5B1K8 1.7 6 1800 190
2.5 68 B20 TM686B20◎2R5B1K8 1.7 6 1800 196
2.5 100 A16 TM107A16◎2R5B2K0 2.5 20 2000 174
2.5 100 B12 TM107B12◎2R5B1K0 2.5 8 1000 255
Sunlord Specifications for TM Series MnO2 Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors  Business categories：Level 0   Page 6 of 25
Rated
Voltage
（V）
Capacitance
(µF)
Case Part Number
DCL (µA)
+25℃
Max.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(mΩ)+2
5℃100kHz
Max.
Ripple
Current(mArms) ,+
85°C,100 kHz
2.5 100 B15 TM107B15◎2R5B1K0 2.5 8 1000 255
2.5 100 B20 TM107B20◎2R5B1K0 2.5 8 1000 262
2.5 150 B15 TM157B15◎2R5B1K5 3.75 10 1500 208
2.5 150 B20 TM157B20◎2R5B1K5 3.75 10 1500 214
2.5 220 B20 TM227B20◎2R5B1K5 5.5 18 1500 214
4.0V, +85℃ (2.5V @ +125℃)
4.0 2.2 A12 TM225A12◎004B6K0 0.5 6 6000 94
4.0 2.2 A16 TM225A16◎004B6K0 0.5 6 6000 101
4.0 3.3 A12 TM335A12◎004B6K0 0.5 6 6000 94
4.0 3.3 A16 TM335A16◎004B6K0 0.5 6 6000 101
4.0 4.7 A12 TM475A12◎004B5K0 0.5 6 5000 103
4.0 4.7 A16 TM475A16◎004B5K0 0.5 6 5000 110
4.0 6.8 A12 TM685A12◎004B4K0 0.5 6 4000 115
4.0 6.8 A16 TM685A16◎004B4K0 0.5 6 4000 123
4.0 10 A12 TM106A12◎004B3K0 0.5 6 3000 132
4.0 10 A16 TM106A16◎004B3K0 0.5 6 3000 142
4.0 10 B12 TM106B12◎004B1K5 0.5 6 1500 208
4.0 10 B15 TM106B15◎004B1K5 0.5 6 1500 208
4.0 10 B20 TM106B20◎004B1K5 0.5 6 1500 214
4.0 15 A12 TM156A12◎004B1K5 0.6 6 1500 187
4.0 15 A16 TM156A16◎004B1K5 0.6 6 1500 201
4.0 15 B12 TM156B12◎004B1K2 0.6 6 1200 232
4.0 15 B15 TM156B15◎004B1K2 0.6 6 1200 232
4.0 15 B20 TM156B20◎004B1K2 0.6 6 1200 240
4.0 22 A12 TM226A12◎004B1K5 0.88 6 1500 187
4.0 22 A16 TM226A16◎004B1K5 0.88 6 1500 201
4.0 22 B12 TM226B12◎004B600 0.88 6 600 329
4.0 22 B15 TM226B15◎004B600 0.88 6 600 329
4.0 22 B20 TM226B20◎004B600 0.88 6 600 339
4.0 33 A12 TM336A12◎004B2K5 1.32 6 2500 145
4.0 33 A16 TM336A16◎004B2K5 1.32 6 2500 156
4.0 33 B12 TM336B12◎004B500 1.32 6 500 360
4.0 33 B15 TM336B15◎004B500 1.32 6 500 360
4.0 33 B20 TM336B20◎004B500 1.32 6 500 371
4.0 33 C20 TM336C20◎004B800 1.32 6 800 318
4.0 33 C25 TM336C25◎004B800 1.32 6 800 334
4.0 47 A12 TM476A12◎004B2K0 1.88 6 2000 162
4.0 47 A16 TM476A16◎004B2K0 1.88 6 2000 174
4.0 47 B12 TM476B12◎004B800 1.88 6 800 285
4.0 47 B15 TM476B15◎004B800 1.88 6 800 285
4.0 47 B20 TM476B20◎004B800 1.88 6 800 293
4.0 47 C20 TM476C20◎004B1K0 1.88 6 1000 285
4.0 47 C25 TM476C25◎004B1K0 1.88 6 1000 298
4.0 68 B12 TM686B12◎004B2K5 2.72 6 2500 161
Sunlord Specifications for TM Series MnO2 Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors  Business categories：Level 0   Page 7 of 25
Rated
Voltage
（V）
Capacitance
(µF)
Case Part Number
DCL (µA)
+25℃
Max.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(mΩ)+2
5℃100kHz
Max.
Ripple
Current(mArms) ,+
85°C,100 kHz
4.0 68 B15 TM686B15◎004B2K5 2.72 6 2500 161
4.0 68 B20 TM686B20◎004B2K5 2.72 6 2500 166
4.0 68 C20 TM686C20◎004B500 2.72 6 500 402
4.0 68 C25 TM686C25◎004B500 2.72 6 500 422
4.0 68 D20 TM686D20◎004B500 2.72 6 500 450
4.0 68 D28 TM686D28◎004B500 2.72 6 500 493
4.0 68 D40 TM686D40◎004B500 2.72 6 500 517
4.0 100 A16 TM107A16◎004B3K0 4 18 3000 142
4.0 100 B15 TM107B15◎004B1K0 4 8 1000 255
4.0 100 B20 TM107B20◎004B1K0 4 8 1000 262
4.0 100 C20 TM107C20◎004B350 4 8 350 481
4.0 100 C25 TM107C25◎004B350 4 8 350 505
4.0 100 D20 TM107D20◎004B200 4 8 200 712
4.0 100 D28 TM107D28◎004B200 4 8 200 779
4.0 100 D40 TM107D40◎004B200 4 8 200 817
4.0 150 B20 TM157B20◎004B1K0 6 15 1000 262
4.0 150 C20 TM157C20◎004B300 6 8 300 520
4.0 150 C25 TM157C25◎004B300 6 8 300 545
4.0 150 D20 TM157D20◎004B200 6 8 200 712
4.0 150 D28 TM157D28◎004B200 6 8 200 779
4.0 150 D40 TM157D40◎004B200 6 8 200 817
4.0 220 B20 TM227B20◎004B400 8.8 18 400 415
4.0 220 C20 TM227C20◎004B500 8.8 8 500 402
4.0 220 C25 TM227C25◎004B500 8.8 8 500 422
4.0 220 D20 TM227D20◎004B300 8.8 8 300 581
4.0 220 D28 TM227D28◎004B300 8.8 8 300 636
4.0 220 D40 TM227D40◎004B300 8.8 8 300 667
4.0 330 B20 TM337B20◎004B700 13.2 18 700 314
4.0 330 C20 TM337C20◎004B800 13.2 8 800 318
4.0 330 C25 TM337C25◎004B800 13.2 8 800 334
4.0 330 D20 TM337D20◎004B200 13.2 8 200 712
4.0 330 D28 TM337D28◎004B200 13.2 8 200 779
4.0 330 D40 TM337D40◎004B200 13.2 8 200 817
4.0 470 D28 TM477D28◎004B200 18.8 8 200 779
4.0 470 D40 TM477D40◎004B200 18.8 8 200 817
4.0 680 D28 TM687D28◎004B200 27.2 8 200 779
4.0 680 D40 TM687D40◎004B200 27.2 8 200 817
6.3V, +85℃ (4.0V @ +125℃)
6.3 1 A12 TM105A12◎6R3B10K 0.5 6 10000 73
6.3 1 A16 TM105A16◎6R3B10K 0.5 6 10000 78
6.3 1.5 A12 TM155A12◎6R3B6K0 0.5 6 6000 94
6.3 1.5 A16 TM155A16◎6R3B6K0 0.5 6 6000 101
6.3 2.2 A12 TM225A12◎6R3B6K0 0.5 6 6000 94
6.3 2.2 A16 TM225A16◎6R3B6K0 0.5 6 6000 101
Sunlord Specifications for TM Series MnO2 Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors  Business categories：Level 0   Page 8 of 25
Rated

+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(mΩ)+2
5℃100kHz
Max.
Ripple
Current(mArms) ,+
85°C,100 kHz
6.3 3.3 A12 TM335A12◎6R3B6K0 0.5 6 6000 94
6.3 3.3 A16 TM335A16◎6R3B6K0 0.5 6 6000 101
6.3 4.7 A12 TM475A12◎6R3B4K0 0.5 6 4000 115
6.3 4.7 A16 TM475A16◎6R3B4K0 0.5 6 4000 123
6.3 6.8 A12 TM685A12◎6R3B3K5 0.5 6 3500 123
6.3 6.8 A16 TM685A16◎6R3B3K5 0.5 6 3500 132
6.3 6.8 B12 TM685B12◎6R3B3K0 0.5 6 3000 147
6.3 6.8 B15 TM685B15◎6R3B3K0 0.5 6 3000 147
6.3 6.8 B20 TM685B20◎6R3B3K0 0.5 6 3000 151
6.3 10 A12 TM106A12◎6R3B2K0 0.63 6 2000 162
6.3 10 A16 TM106A16◎6R3B2K0 0.63 6 2000 174
6.3 10 B12 TM106B12◎6R3B1K0 0.63 6 1000 255
6.3 10 B15 TM106B15◎6R3B1K0 0.63 6 1000 255

6.3 330 D28 TM337D28◎6R3B150 20.79 8 150 900
6.3 330 D40 TM337D40◎6R3B150 20.79 8 150 944
6.3 470 D28 TM477D28◎6R3B150 29.61 12 150 900
6.3 470 D40 TM477D40◎6R3B150 29.61 12 150 944
10V, +85℃ (6.3V @ +125℃)
10 1 A12 TM105A12◎010B8K0 0.5 4 8000 81
10 1 A16 TM105A16◎010B8K0 0.5 4 8000 87
10 1.5 A12 TM155A12◎010B6K0 0.5 6 6000 94
10 1.5 A16 TM155A16◎010B6K0 0.5 6 6000 101
10 2.2 A12 TM225A12◎010B6K0 0.5 6 6000 94
10 2.2 A16 TM225A16◎010B6K0 0.5 6 6000 101
10 3.3 A12 TM335A12◎010B4K0 0.5 6 4000 115
10 3.3 A16 TM335A16◎010B4K0 0.5 6 4000 123
10 4.7 A12 TM475A12◎010B3K0 0.5 6 3000 132
10 4.7 A16 TM475A16◎010B3K0 0.5 6 3000 142
10 4.7 B12 TM475B12◎010B1K5 0.5 6 1500 208
10 4.7 B15 TM475B15◎010B1K5 0.5 6 1500 208
10 4.7 B20 TM475B20◎010B1K5 0.5 6 1500 214
10 6.8 A12 TM685A12◎010B3K0 0.68 6 3000 132
10 6.8 A16 TM685A16◎010B3K0 0.68 6 3000 142
10 6.8 B12 TM685B12◎010B1K2 0.68 6 1200 232
Sunlord Specifications for TM Series MnO2 Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors  Business categories：Level 0   Page 10 of 25

120Hz
Max.
ESR(mΩ)+2
5℃100kHz
Max.
Ripple
Current(mArms) ,+
85°C,100 kHz
10 6.8 B15 TM685B15◎010B1K2 0.68 6 1200 232
10 6.8 B20 TM685B20◎010B1K2 0.68 6 1200 240
10 10 A12 TM106A12◎010B1K8 1 6 1800 171
10 10 A16 TM106A16◎010B1K8 1 6 1800 184
10 10 B12 TM106B12◎010B800 1 6 800 285
10 10 B15 TM106B15◎010B800 1 6 800 285
10 10 B20 TM106B20◎010B800 1 6 800 293
10 10 C20 TM106C20◎010B600 1 6 600 367
10 10 C25 TM106C25◎010B600 1 6 600 385
10 15 A12 TM156A12◎010B4K0 1.5 6 4000 115
10 15 A16 TM156A16◎010B4K0 1.5 6 4000 123
10 15 B12 TM156B12◎010B700 1.5 6 700 304
10 15 B15 TM156B15◎010B700 1.5 6 700 304
10 15 B20 TM156B20◎010B700 1.5 6 700 314
10 15 C20 TM156C20◎010B500 1.5 6 500 402
10 15 C25 TM156C25◎010B500 1.5 6 500 422
10 22 A12 TM226A12◎010B2K5 2.2 8 2500 145
10 22 A16 TM226A16◎010B2K5 2.2 8 2500 156
10 22 B12 TM226B12◎010B1K0 2.2 6 1000 255
10 22 B15 TM226B15◎010B1K0 2.2 6 1000 255
10 22 B20 TM226B20◎010B1K0 2.2 6 1000 262
10 22 C20 TM226C20◎010B400 2.2 6 400 450
10 22 C25 TM226C25◎010B400 2.2 6 400 472
10 33 A16 TM336A16◎010B4K0 3.3 15 4000 123
10 33 B12 TM336B12◎010B1K0 3.3 6 1000 255
10 33 B15 TM336B15◎010B1K0 3.3 6 1000 255
10 33 B20 TM336B20◎010B1K0 3.3 6 1000 262
10 33 C20 TM336C20◎010B400 3.3 6 400 450
10 33 C25 TM336C25◎010B400 3.3 6 400 472
10 33 D20 TM336D20◎010B250 3.3 6 250 636
10 33 D28 TM336D28◎010B250 3.3 6 250 697
10 33 D40 TM336D40◎010B250 3.3 6 250 731
10 47 A16 TM476A16◎010B1K5 4.7 15 1500 201
10 47 B15 TM476B15◎010B650 4.7 6 650 316
10 47 B20 TM476B20◎010B650 4.7 6 650 325
10 47 C20 TM476C20◎010B300 4.7 6 300 520
10 47 C25 TM476C25◎010B300 4.7 6 300 545
10 47 D20 TM476D20◎010B220 4.7 6 220 678
10 47 D28 TM476D28◎010B220 4.7 6 220 743
10 47 D40 TM476D40◎010B220 4.7 6 220 779
10 68 B15 TM686B15◎010B1K5 6.8 10 1500 208
10 68 B20 TM686B20◎010B1K5 6.8 10 1500 214
10 68 C20 TM686C20◎010B300 6.8 6 300 520
10 68 C25 TM686C25◎010B300 6.8 6 300 545

10 150 D20 TM157D20◎010B150 15 8 150 822
10 150 D28 TM157D28◎010B150 15 8 150 900
10 150 D40 TM157D40◎010B150 15 8 150 944
10 220 D28 TM227D28◎010B150 22 8 150 900
10 220 D40 TM227D40◎010B150 22 8 150 944
10 330 D28 TM337D28◎010B150 33 10 150 900
10 330 D40 TM337D40◎010B150 33 10 150 944
10 470 D40 TM477D40◎010B200 47 10 200 817
16V, +85℃ (10V @ +125℃)
16 1 A12 TM105A12◎016B8K0 0.5 4 8000 81
16 1 A16 TM105A16◎016B8K0 0.5 4 8000 87
16 1.5 A12 TM155A12◎016B6K0 0.5 6 6000 94
16 1.5 A16 TM155A16◎016B6K0 0.5 6 6000 101
16 2.2 A12 TM225A12◎016B4K0 0.5 6 4000 115
16 2.2 A16 TM225A16◎016B4K0 0.5 6 4000 123
16 2.2 B12 TM225B12◎016B3K0 0.5 6 3000 147
16 2.2 B15 TM225B15◎016B3K0 0.5 6 3000 147
16 2.2 B20 TM225B20◎016B3K0 0.5 6 3000 151
16 3.3 A12 TM335A12◎016B5K0 0.53 6 5000 103
16 3.3 A16 TM335A16◎016B5K0 0.53 6 5000 110
16 3.3 B12 TM335B12◎016B2K5 0.53 6 2500 161
16 3.3 B15 TM335B15◎016B2K5 0.53 6 2500 161
16 3.3 B20 TM335B20◎016B2K5 0.53 6 2500 166
16 4.7 A12 TM475A12◎016B5K0 0.75 6 5000 103
16 4.7 A16 TM475A16◎016B5K0 0.75 6 5000 110
16 4.7 B12 TM475B12◎016B2K5 0.75 6 2500 161
16 4.7 B15 TM475B15◎016B2K5 0.75 6 2500 161
16 4.7 B20 TM475B20◎016B2K5 0.75 6 2500 166
16 4.7 C20 TM475C20◎016B1K5 0.75 6 1500 232
16 4.7 C25 TM475C25◎016B1K5 0.75 6 1500 244
16 6.8 A12 TM685A12◎016B5K0 1.09 6 5000 103
16 6.8 A16 TM685A16◎016B5K0 1.09 6 5000 110
16 6.8 B12 TM685B12◎016B2K5 1.09 6 2500 161
Sunlord Specifications for TM Series MnO2 Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors  Business categories：Level 0   Page 12 of 25

DCL (µA)
+25℃
Max.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(mΩ)+2
5℃100kHz
Max.
Ripple
Current(mArms) ,+
85°C,100 kHz
16 6.8 B15 TM685B15◎016B2K5 1.09 6 2500 161
16 6.8 B20 TM685B20◎016B2K5 1.09 6 2500 166
16 6.8 C20 TM685C20◎016B1K0 1.09 6 1000 285
16 6.8 C25 TM685C25◎016B1K0 1.09 6 1000 298
16 10 A12 TM106A12◎016B3K0 1.6 8 3000 132
16 10 A16 TM106A16◎016B3K0 1.6 8 3000 142
16 10 B12 TM106B12◎016B800 1.6 6 800 285
16 10 B15 TM106B15◎016B800 1.6 6 800 285
16 10 B20 TM106B20◎016B800 1.6 6 800 293
16 10 C20 TM106C20◎016B1K5 1.6 6 1500 232
16 10 C25 TM106C25◎016B1K5 1.6 6 1500 244
16 15 B12 TM156B12◎016B2K0 2.4 6 2000 180
16 15 B15 TM156B15◎016B2K0 2.4 6 2000 180
16 15 B20 TM156B20◎016B2K0 2.4 6 2000 186
16 15 C20 TM156C20◎016B1K2 2.4 6 1200 260
16 15 C25 TM156C25◎016B1K2 2.4 6 1200 272
16 22 A16 TM226A16◎016B2K0 3.52 15 2000 174
16 22 B12 TM226B12◎016B1K5 3.52 8 1500 208
16 22 B15 TM226B15◎016B1K5 3.52 8 1500 208
16 22 B20 TM226B20◎016B1K5 3.52 8 1500 214
16 22 C20 TM226C20◎016B1K2 3.52 6 1200 260
16 22 C25 TM226C25◎016B1K2 3.52 6 1200 272
16 22 D20 TM226D20◎016B600 3.52 6 600 411
16 22 D28 TM226D28◎016B600 3.52 6 600 450
16 22 D40 TM226D40◎016B600 3.52 6 600 472
16 33 B15 TM336B15◎016B1K0 5.28 8 1000 255
16 33 B20 TM336B20◎016B1K0 5.28 8 1000 262
16 33 C20 TM336C20◎016B1K0 5.28 6 1000 285
16 33 C25 TM336C25◎016B1K0 5.28 6 1000 298

Ripple
Current(mArms) ,+
85°C,100 kHz
16 100 D28 TM107D28◎016B500 16 8 500 493
16 100 D40 TM107D40◎016B500 16 8 500 517
16 150 D28 TM157D28◎016B400 24 12 400 551
16 150 D40 TM157D40◎016B400 24 12 400 578
16 220 D28 TM227D28◎016B600 35.2 15 600 450
16 220 D40 TM227D40◎016B600 35.2 15 600 472
16 330 D40 TM337D40◎016B200 52.8 10 200 817
20V, +85℃ (13V @ +125℃)
20 1 A12 TM105A12◎020B8K0 0.5 4 8000 81
20 1 A16 TM105A16◎020B8K0 0.5 4 8000 87
20 1.5 A12 TM155A12◎020B4K5 0.5 6 4500 108
20 1.5 A16 TM155A16◎020B4K5 0.5 6 4500 116
20 1.5 B12 TM155B12◎020B1K5 0.5 6 1500 208
20 1.5 B15 TM155B15◎020B1K5 0.5 6 1500 208
20 1.5 B20 TM155B20◎020B1K5 0.5 6 1500 214
20 2.2 A12 TM225A12◎020B4K0 0.5 6 4000 115
20 2.2 A16 TM225A16◎020B4K0 0.5 6 4000 123
20 2.2 B12 TM225B12◎020B3K0 0.5 6 3000 147
20 2.2 B15 TM225B15◎020B3K0 0.5 6 3000 147
20 2.2 B20 TM225B20◎020B3K0 0.5 6 3000 151
20 3.3 A12 TM335A12◎020B6K0 0.66 6 6000 94
20 3.3 A16 TM335A16◎020B6K0 0.66 6 6000 101
20 3.3 B12 TM335B12◎020B2K5 0.66 6 2500 161
20 3.3 B15 TM335B15◎020B2K5 0.66 6 2500 161
20 3.3 B20 TM335B20◎020B2K5 0.66 6 2500 166
20 4.7 A12 TM475A12◎020B3K5 0.94 6 3500 123
20 4.7 A16 TM475A16◎020B3K5 0.94 6 3500 132
20 4.7 B12 TM475B12◎020B2K5 0.94 6 2500 161
20 4.7 B15 TM475B15◎020B2K5 0.94 6 2500 161
20 4.7 B20 TM475B20◎020B2K5 0.94 6 2500 166
20 4.7 C20 TM475C20◎020B1K2 0.94 6 1200 260
20 4.7 C25 TM475C25◎020B1K2 0.94 6 1200 272
20 6.8 A12 TM685A12◎020B3K0 1.36 8 3000 132
20 6.8 A16 TM685A16◎020B3K0 1.36 8 3000 142
20 6.8 B12 TM685B12◎020B2K5 1.36 6 2500 161
20 6.8 B15 TM685B15◎020B2K5 1.36 6 2500 161
20 6.8 B20 TM685B20◎020B2K5 1.36 6 2500 166
20 6.8 C20 TM685C20◎020B1K2 1.36 6 1200 260
20 6.8 C25 TM685C25◎020B1K2 1.36 6 1200 272
20 6.8 D20 TM685D20◎020B800 1.36 6 800 356
20 6.8 D28 TM685D28◎020B800 1.36 6 800 390
20 6.8 D40 TM685D40◎020B800 1.36 6 800 409
20 10 B12 TM106B12◎020B2K0 2 6 2000 180
20 10 B15 TM106B15◎020B2K0 2 6 2000 180
Sunlord Specifications for TM Series MnO2 Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors  Business categories：Level 0   Page 14 of 25
Rated

+25℃
Max.
DF (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR(mΩ)+2
5℃100kHz
Max.
Ripple
Current(mArms) ,+
85°C,100 kHz
20 10 B20 TM106B20◎020B2K0 2 6 2000 186
20 10 C20 TM106C20◎020B1K2 2 6 1200 260
20 10 C25 TM106C25◎020B1K2 2 6 1200 272
20 10 D20 TM106D20◎020B800 2 6 800 356
20 10 D28 TM106D28◎020B800 2 6 800 390
20 10 D40 TM106D40◎020B800 2 6 800 409
20 15 C20 TM156C20◎020B1K2 3 6 1200 260
20 15 C25 TM156C25◎020B1K2 3 6 1200 272
20 15 D20 TM156D20◎020B800 3 6 800 356
20 15 D28 TM156D28◎020B800 3 6 800 390
20 15 D40 TM156D40◎020B800 3 6 800 409
20 22 B20 TM226B20◎020B3K0 4.4 8 3000 151
20 22 C20 TM226C20◎020B400 4.4 6 400 450
20 22 C25 TM226C25◎020B400 4.4 6 400 472
20 22 D20 TM226D20◎020B500 4.4 6 500 450

20 47 C25 TM476C25◎020B800 9.4 10 800 334
20 47 D20 TM476D20◎020B600 9.4 6 600 411
20 47 D28 TM476D28◎020B600 9.4 6 600 450
20 47 D40 TM476D40◎020B600 9.4 6 600 472
20 68 C25 TM686C25◎020B450 13.6 8 450 445
20 68 C25 TM686C25◎020B600 13.6 8 600 385
20.0 68 D28 TM686D28◎020B400 13.6 6 400 551
20 68 D40 TM686D40◎020B400 13.6 6 400 578
20 100 D28 TM107D28◎020B200 20 8 200 779
20 100 D40 TM107D40◎020B200 20 8 200 817
20 150 D40 TM157D40◎020B200 30 8 200 817
20 220 D40 TM227D40◎020B200 44 8 200 817
25V, +85℃ (16V @ +125℃)
25 1 A12 TM105A12◎025B6K0 0.5 4 6000 94
25 1 A16 TM105A16◎025B6K0 0.5 4 6000 101
25 1 B12 TM105B12◎025B4K0 0.5 4 4000 127
25 1 B15 TM105B15◎025B4K0 0.5 4 4000 127
25 1 B20 TM105B20◎025B4K0 0.5 4 4000 131
25 1.5 A12 TM155A12◎025B5K0 0.5 6 5000 103
25 1.5 A16 TM155A16◎025B5K0 0.5 6 5000 110
Sunlord Specifications for TM Series MnO2 Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors  Business categories：Level 0   Page 15 of 25
Rated

Max.
ESR(mΩ)+2
5℃100kHz
Max.
Ripple
Current(mArms) ,+
85°C,100 kHz
25 1.5 B12 TM155B12◎025B3K5 0.5 6 3500 136
25 1.5 B15 TM155B15◎025B3K5 0.5 6 3500 136
25 1.5 B20 TM155B20◎025B3K5 0.5 6 3500 140
25 2.2 A12 TM225A12◎025B4K0 0.55 6 4000 115
25 2.2 A16 TM225A16◎025B4K0 0.55 6 4000 123
25 2.2 B12 TM225B12◎025B3K0 0.55 6 3000 147
25 2.2 B15 TM225B15◎025B3K0 0.55 6 3000 147
25 2.2 B20 TM225B20◎025B3K0 0.55 6 3000 151
25 2.2 C20 TM225C20◎025B2K0 0.55 6 2000 201
25 2.2 C25 TM225C25◎025B2K0 0.55 6 2000 211
25 3.3 A16 TM335A16◎025B3K0 0.83 6 3000 142
25 3.3 B12 TM335B12◎025B2K5 0.83 6 2500 161
25 3.3 B15 TM335B15◎025B2K5 0.83 6 2500 161
25 3.3 B20 TM335B20◎025B2K5 0.83 6 2500 166
25 3.3 C20 TM335C20◎025B2K0 0.83 6 2000 201
25 3.3 C25 TM335C25◎025B2K0 0.83 6 2000 211
25 4.7 A16 TM475A16◎025B3K0 1.18 8 3000 142
25 4.7 B12 TM475B12◎025B1K0 1.18 6 1000 255
25 4.7 B15 TM475B15◎025B1K0 1.18 6 1000 255
25 4.7 B20 TM475B20◎025B1K0 1.18 6 1000 262

25 33 D28 TM336D28◎025B600 8.25 6 600 450
25 33 D40 TM336D40◎025B600 8.25 6 600 472
25 47 D28 TM476D28◎025B400 11.75 6 400 551
25 47 D40 TM476D40◎025B400 11.75 6 400 578
25 68 D40 TM686D40◎025B300 17 6 300 667
25 100 D40 TM107D40◎025B300 25 6 300 667
35V, +85℃ (20V @ +125℃)
35 1 A12 TM105A12◎035B8K0 0.5 4 8000 81
35 1 A16 TM105A16◎035B8K0 0.5 4 8000 87
35 1 B12 TM105B12◎035B2K0 0.5 4 2000 180
35 1 B15 TM105B15◎035B2K0 0.5 4 2000 180
35 1 B20 TM105B20◎035B2K0 0.5 4 2000 186
35 1.5 B12 TM155B12◎035B4K0 0.53 6 4000 127
35 1.5 B15 TM155B15◎035B4K0 0.53 6 4000 127
35 1.5 B20 TM155B20◎035B4K0 0.53 6 4000 131
35 1.5 C20 TM155C20◎035B3K0 0.53 6 3000 164
35 1.5 C25 TM155C25◎035B3K0 0.53 6 3000 172
35 2.2 A16 TM225A16◎035B3K0 0.77 6 3000 142
35 2.2 B12 TM225B12◎035B3K0 0.77 6 3000 147
35 2.2 B15 TM225B15◎035B3K0 0.77 6 3000 147
35 2.2 B20 TM225B20◎035B3K0 0.77 6 3000 151
35 2.2 C20 TM225C20◎035B2K5 0.77 6 2500 180
35 2.2 C25 TM225C25◎035B2K5 0.77 6 2500 189
35 3.3 B15 TM335B15◎035B3K0 1.16 6 3000 147
35 3.3 B20 TM335B20◎035B3K0 1.16 6 3000 151
35 3.3 C20 TM335C20◎035B2K0 1.16 6 2000 201
35 3.3 C25 TM335C25◎035B2K0 1.16 6 2000 211
35 4.7 B20 TM475B20◎035B2K0 1.65 6 2000 186
35 4.7 C20 TM475C20◎035B2K0 1.65 6 2000 201
35 4.7 C25 TM475C25◎035B2K0 1.65 6 2000 211
35 4.7 D20 TM475D20◎035B1K0 1.65 6 1000 318
35 4.7 D28 TM475D28◎035B1K0 1.65 6 1000 349
35 4.7 D40 TM475D40◎035B1K0 1.65 6 1000 366
35 6.8 C20 TM685C20◎035B1K2 2.38 6 1200 260
35 6.8 C25 TM685C25◎035B1K2 2.38 6 1200 272
35 6.8 D20 TM685D20◎035B800 2.38 6 800 356
35 6.8 D28 TM685D28◎035B800 2.38 6 800 390

35 10 D20 TM106D20◎035B600 3.5 6 600 411
35 10 D28 TM106D28◎035B600 3.5 6 600 450
35 10 D40 TM106D40◎035B600 3.5 6 600 472
35 15 D28 TM156D28◎035B800 5.25 6 800 390
35 15 D40 TM156D40◎035B800 5.25 6 800 409
35 22 D28 TM226D28◎035B600 7.7 6 600 450
35 22 D40 TM226D40◎035B600 7.7 6 600 472
35 33 D40 TM336D28◎035B500 11.55 6 500 493
35 33 D40 TM336D40◎035B500 11.55 6 500 517
35 47 D40 TM476D40◎035B500 16.45 8 500 517
35 68 D40 TM686D40◎035B500 23.8 6 500 517
50V, +85℃ (32V @ +125℃)
50 1 B12 TM105B12◎050B4K0 0.5 6 4000 127
50 1 B15 TM105B15◎050B4K0 0.5 6 4000 127
50 1 B20 TM105B20◎050B4K0 0.5 6 4000 131
50 1 C20 TM105C20◎050B3K5 0.5 4 3500 152
50 1 C25 TM105C25◎050B3K5 0.5 4 3500 160
50 1.5 B15 TM155B15◎050B3K5 0.75 6 3500 136
50 1.5 B20 TM155B20◎050B3K5 0.75 6 3500 140
50 1.5 C20 TM155C20◎050B2K5 0.75 6 2500 180
50 1.5 C25 TM155C25◎050B2K5 0.75 6 2500 189
50 2.2 B20 TM225B20◎050B1K5 1.1 6 1500 214
50 2.2 C20 TM225C20◎050B3K0 1.1 6 3000 164
50 2.2 C25 TM225C25◎050B3K0 1.1 6 3000 172
50 2.2 D20 TM225D20◎050B2K0 1.1 6 2000 225
50 2.2 D28 TM225D28◎050B2K0 1.1 6 2000 246
50 2.2 D40 TM225D40◎050B2K0 1.1 6 2000 259
50 3.3 B20 TM335B20◎050B3K0 1.65 6 3000 151
50 3.3 C25 TM335C25◎050B2K0 1.65 6 2000 211
50 3.3 D20 TM335D20◎050B1K0 1.65 6 1000 318
50 3.3 D28 TM335D28◎050B1K0 1.65 6 1000 349
50 3.3 D40 TM335D40◎050B1K0 1.65 6 1000 366
50 4.7 D20 TM475D20◎050B800 2.35 6 800 356
50 4.7 D28 TM475D28◎050B800 2.35 6 800 390
50 4.7 D40 TM475D40◎050B800 2.35 6 800 409
50 6.8 D28 TM685D28◎050B700 3.4 6 700 417